505401995 03/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5448789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH ERIC HENNINGSEN	03/05/2019
CLIFFORD TUREMAN LEWIS	03/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNISENT, LLC
Street Address:	6965 EL CAMINO REAL
Internal Address:	SUITE 105-526
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16272906				
PCT Number:	US1917539				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)855-8028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2109411277

Email: ipdocket@pizarroallen.com
Correspondent Name: PIZARRO ALLEN PC

Address Line 1: 3619 PAESANOS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112505.6 & 112505.7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTY L. COATS
SIGNATURE:	/clcoats/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed Assignment - 112505.6 & 112505.7 4838-3125-4157 v.1#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment - 112505.6 & 112505.7 4838-3125-4157 v.1#page2.tif

PATENT 505401995 REEL: 048742 FRAME: 0635

source=Signed Assignment - 112505.6 & 112505.7 4838-3125-4157 v.1#page3.tif source=Signed Assignment - 112505.6 & 112505.7 4838-3125-4157 v.1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048742 FRAME: 0636

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to a separate agreement by and between each of Joseph Eric Henningsen, a US citizen residing at 852 Skamania Landing Road, Skamania, Washington 98648, and Clifford Tureman Lewis, a US citizen residing at 8801 Glendale Ave. NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87122 (collectively, "ASSIGNORS," and each, an "ASSIGNOR"), and Omnisent, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company having its principal place of business at 6965 El Camino Real, Suite 105-526, Carlsbad, California 92009 ("ASSIGNEE"), and for good and valuable consideration paid to each ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS acknowledge and agree as follows:

- 1. Each ASSIGNOR has assigned, and does hereby assign, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, said ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under:
 - a. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/272,906 filed February 11, 2019 and entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MODELING QUANTUM ENTANGLEMENT AND PERFORMING QUANTUM COMMUNICATION," and naming such ASSIGNORS as inventors (the "'906 Application"); and
 - b. International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2019/017539 filed February 11, 2019 and entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MODELING QUANTUM ENTANGLEMENT AND PERFORMING QUANTUM COMMUNICATION," and naming such ASSIGNORS as inventors (the "539 Application," and collectively with the '906 Application, the "Applications"); and
 - c. all subject matter disclosed in the Applications ("Inventions"); and
 - d. all applications claiming priority to either of the Applications or disclosing the Inventions, and all divisionals, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority based thereon, and all applications for Letters Patent and equivalents thereof which have been or may hereafter be filed for said Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and
 - e. all rights of action on account of past, present and/or future infringement based on or otherwise related to the Applications or any United States or foreign Letters Patent related to the Inventions and/or unauthorized use of the Inventions (including without limitation action for damages, legal, equitable and other relief) (the "Rights of Action").
- ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent and similar forms of protection for said Inventions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 3. Each ASSIGNOR, for such ASSIGNOR but not for any other ASSIGNOR, represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR (a) has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, (b) has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and (c) will not challenge or dispute the ownership, validity or enforceability of the Applications or any other Letters Patent or similar forms of protection that may issue for the Inventions, or the Rights of Action, either directly or indirectly, nor allow any person or entity under such ASSIGNOR's control to do so.
- 4. Each ASSIGNOR will, and will cause persons under ASSIGNOR's control to, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to such ASSIGNOR respecting the Inventions and said Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding,

4840-7474-0616 v.1 1

sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain, enforce and protect the Rights of Action, the Applications and the Inventions in all countries, provided only that ASSIGNEE shall pay, or reimburse such ASSIGNOR for, all reasonable out of pocket expenses incurred by such ASSIGNOR incident to the performance of its obligations under this paragraph.

[remainder of page is intentionally blank]
[signature pages follow]

4840-7474-0616 v.1 2

PATENT REEL: 048742 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNOR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	ito set	my	hand	and	seal	this	day	/ of
3/5//9 2019		Army.	M	- [.]				
	pure	Marine .	C. Comme	//>			A STATE OF THE STA	
	X	onh f	nc Her	Mane	23.3	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		******
	Carried States	ochus r	-1110-1-101	min igac	Marie de la companya della companya	, it		
STATE OF	. §							
	· §							
COUNTY OF DEK = 1 5	. §							
On this <u>S</u> day of <u>Mara fa</u>	was.				2733	. et a little and	والمستعدد والمتعدد	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
On this day of _///		, deic	ne me,	arvota	ry ru	mc m ar	i em nor m) 31816
and County aforesaid, personally appeared of that name, who signed and sealed the form								
be his free act and deed.	ນຂການເຕີ	11120111	35110C711X.	913 D1183	mmade : carress	างงายหลัก	na une aeur	100 W
De institut dui diu decu.	Attiv			A Committee of the Comm				
en la companya di managana di managana Managana di managana di ma	and the second	and the second		A Comment	(Minimum	
	/No	tary P	ublic, S	late of		7-7		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Mv	Com	mission	Expire	8: 0	7/7	// 20	2 10
				i sanit si k a sa a				

ASSIGNOR

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, 1 2019.	hereunto	set/	my hand	and seal	this ZTH a	ay of
				1,-4,1		/_	
			Cliffo	rd Jufema	n Lewis		

STATE OF	N(W)	Mex	(0	
COUNTY)F <i>Bec</i>	<u> 1 a Lill</u>	2	§

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHAME NASENICHT
Hotery Public
State of New Mexico
Any Comm. Expires

4840-7474-0616 v.1